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VERIFIER’S LIST

Please listen carefully to make sure the words the pronouncer calls are clearly understood.
Definitions should be given by the pronouncer for words which are marked with an asterisk. If
there are words which should be pronounced again, notify the pronouncer after all the words
have been called. Do not interrupt the pronouncer.
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10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

ok~ w0 DB

ownership
pedicure
junk mail
moralistic
welfare

1 minute
commencement
daredevil
wasteland
hospitality
knockwurst

2 minutes
curriculum
farsightedness
Russian
reconsider
tortoiseshell

3 minutes
nightmarish
aggressive
repercussion
turbulence
autobiography
4 minutes
inclination
factorial
disavow
limitless
measurement

5 minutes
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26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

hobbyhorse
impeccable
herbivore
peroxide
tenderhearted
6 minutes
oppression
commensurate
heroism
ravioli
oblique

7 minutes
subscription
laughable
defendant
turbojet
keynote

8 minutes
emergency
everlasting
temporarily
obdurate
decisive

9 minutes
ovation
radius
frustration
valedictorian
metaphor

10 minutes
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51.
52.
53.
54,
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

quoit
retrospective
juror
pentameter
Kabuki

11 minutes
treadle
borax
supersonic
ethnocentric
maestro

12 minutes
reluctance
momentarily
superscript
advocate
fireproof

13 minutes
brainstorm
jokingly
hypochondriac
limousine
honeycomb
14 minutes

crinoline

*meddlesome (likely to interfere)

perennial
frightfully
bulwark

15 minutes

76.
7.
78.
79.
80.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

gamut
increment
reimburse
Ukrainian
mispronounce
16 minutes
unquestionable
claustrophobia
personification
eloquence
libertarian

17 minutes
glandular
figurative
boulevard
engagement
falsetto

18 minutes
numismatics
coincident
deliverance
modification
guagmire

19 minutes
vinyl
commiserate
despicable
katydid
nonpartisan

20 minutes
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101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

thwack

brevity

engineering

Buddhism
*frontiersman (singular)

21 minutes

106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

quizzically
transparency
docudrama
accelerator
levitation

22 minutes



ASW ENTERPRISES, LLC -2016-2017
TIE BREAKER VERIFIER'S LIST

1.

o bk~ 0N

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

© ® N o

melancholy
chameleon
*permanence (singular noun)
encipher
succumb

1 minute
clavichord
roister
stalemate
Norwegian
forbearance
2 minutes
irreverent
martyr
taciturn
secede
kleptomania

3 minutes
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

unabridged
expedient
odyssey
johnnycake
quadriplegic
4 minutes
boisterous
gregarious
deficiency
malicious
dissonance

5 minutes
lattice
seismograph
noise pollution
obstetrician
massacre

6 minutes



